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DEED OF CONFIRMATION

THIS DEED is made this )()_)?\"day ‘Of\]‘;“(_J 2007

BETWEEN Eisai Co., Ltd., of 6-10 Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088,
Japan (“ECL”)

AND Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd., of 6-10 Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo
112-8088, Japan (“ERDC”)

WHEREAS:

(A)  ECL is registered as applicant or proprietor in respect of the Patents and Patent
Applications identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents and Applications");

(B) On3 April 2006, ECL underwent a corporate reorganisation in accordance with the
Japanese Commercial Code Article 374-9 and Article 374-25, resulting in the creation of
ERDC.

(©)  Asaresult of such corporate reorganisation, the Patents and Applications have been
assigned to ERDC,

(D)  The parties wish to confirm ERDC’s ownership of all right, title and interest in the
Patents and Applications for the purpose of recording ERDC as the proprietor of the Patents
and Patent Applications.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

(hH The parties hereby confirm that ECT, have assigned to ERDC all right, title and
interest in the Patents and Applications and that ERDC is the sole legal and beneficial owner
of the Patents and Applications.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Deed to be duly executed on the

day and year first above written
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Signed as a deed of )
Eisai Co., Ltd. )

...................................

Signed as a deed of )
Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd. ) Signature: /@r o el
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Country

Australia
Australia
Anstralia

Brazil

Canada

Canada

Canada

China

China

China
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Europe (France)
Europe (Germany)
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Europe (United Kingdom)
Europe

Europe (France)
Europe (Germany)
Europe (United Kingdom)
Europe

Europe

Europe

Europe

Europe

Europe

Europe

Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hungary

India

India

India

Indonesia

Israel

Israel

Israel

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

KILBURN & STRODE

SCHEDULE A
Official No

2002347365
2003214412
2003214414
P10214705.0
2469076

2479205

2480317
02827926.3
03809569.6
03812103.4
06254089.3
0728009

0728009

0728009 / DE694 32 055
0728009

0728009

1373269

1373269

1373269 / DE602 04 553
1373269

1465626

1490364

1490365

1599475

1628975

1633750

1720871

1072252

1072253

P0402497
1540/DELNP/2004
2832/DELNP/2004
2914/DELNP/2004
W00200401436
162214

164082

164187
2000-557823
2002-532720
2002-579463
2003-548832
2003-580333
2003-580334
2006-505922
2006-505923
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Country

Japan
Korea
Korea
Kores
Mexico
New Zealand
Norway
Russia
South Africa
Us

Us
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Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us
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SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

Official No

241004/98
2004-7008695
2004-7015414
2004-7015415
PA/a/2004/005376
533798

20042208
2004120538
2004/4330
00/043732
10/473578
10/497518
10/509127
10/509128
10/548163
10/554808
11/043219
11/499334
5840719

6172055

6245888

6312686

6407058
PCT/GB2005/000779
US-2006-0235042
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